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AN ORDINANCE

Amending Section 10-11-4, Schedule IV(A)
of the Evanston City Code, 1979

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY VCOUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

a8

SECTION 1: That the Evanston City Code, 1979, as amended, be and hereby is
further amended by adding to Section 10-11-4, Schedule IV(A), One-Way Streets, the following:

Fowler Avenue -
Dempster Street to Church Street South only

Pitner Avenue -

Dempster Street to Church Street North only
SECTION 2: That ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby'
repealed.
SECTION 3: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.
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. _ ESTIMATED RECEIPTS

FROM SOURCES OTHER
THAN TAXATION
APPLIED AS SET TO BE
AMOUNT FORTH UNDER THIS RAISED BY
. BUDGETED HEADING TAXATION
Division 1723 - Boat Storage Facilities
Contractual Services 200 200 -0-
Commodities 1,000 1,000 -0-
Division 1724 - Beaches
Personal Services 233,700 - 233,700 -0-
Contractual Services 22,500 22,500 -0-
Commodities : 16,700 16,700 -0-
Other Charges 5,500 5,500 -0-
Division 1725 - Recreation Facility Maint.
Personal Services 274,700 -0- 274,700
ontractual Services 30,300 -0- 30,300
" Commodities 20,900 20,900 -0-
Other Charges 29,100 29,100 -0-
Division 1726 - James Ski & Tobaggan Hill
Personal Services 3,500 3,500 -0-
Contractual Services 1,100 1,100 -0-
Commodities . 300 300 -0-
Division 1728 - Crown Ice Rink
Personal Services | 449,400 449 400 -0-
Contractual Services 231,400 231,400 -0-
Commodities 90,900 90,900 -0-
Other Charges 29,100 29,100 : -0-
Capital Oulay 5,100 5,100 - -0-
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AMOUNT

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS
FROM SOURCES OTHER
THAN TAXATION
APPLIED AS SET

FORTH UNDER THIS

BUDGETED HEADING

Division 1732 - Sports Leagues

Personal Services 42,600
Contractual Services 64,800
Commodities 15,600
Other Charges 2,400

Division 1734 - Aquatic Camp

Personal Services 23,100
Contractual Services 900
Commodities 3,200

Division 1736 - Indoor Tennis

Contractual Services 45,700
Commodities 100

42,600
64,800
15,600

2,400

23,100
900
3,200

45,700
100

Division 1737 - School-Based Youth Sports

Personal Services 108,800
Contractual Services - 20,400
Commodities 8,200
Other Charges 4,700

Division 1741 - Club Activities & Classes

Contractual Services 7,200

Division 1742 - Special Programs

Personal Services 11,900
Contractual Services 3,000
Commodities 2,000

108,800
20,400
8,200
4,700

7,200
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TO BE
RAISED BY

TAXATION

11,900
3,000
2,000




