13-0-99

AN ORDINANCE

Amending Section 10-11-4, Schedule IV(A) of the Evanston City Code, 1979

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1: That the Evanston City Code, 1979, as amended, be and hereby is further amended by adding to Section 10-11-4, Schedule IV(A), One-Way Streets, the following:

Fowler Avenue -

Dempster Street to Church Street

South only

Pitner Avenue -

Dempster Street to Church Street

North only

SECTION 2:

That ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby

repealed.

SECTION 3: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.

Introduced: February 8, 1999

Adopted: February 22, 1999

Approved: February 23, 1999

arraine N. Moiton

Mayor

ATTEST:

City\Clerk

Approved as to form:

Corporation Counsel

	AMOUNT BUDGETED	THAN TAXATION APPLIED AS SET FORTH UNDER THIS HEADING	TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION
Division 1723 - Boat Storage	Facilities		
Contractual Services Commodities	200 1,000	200 1,000	-0- -0-
Division 1724 - Beaches			
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities Other Charges	233,700 22,500 16,700 5,500	233,700 22,500 16,700 5,500	-0- -0- -0- -0-
<u>Division</u> 1725 - Recreation Fa	acility Maint.		
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities Other Charges	274,700 30,300 20,900 29,100	-0- -0- 20,900 29,100	274,700 30,300 -0- -0-
<u>Division</u> 1726 - James Ski &	Tobaggan Hill		
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities	3,500 1,100 300	3,500 1,100 300	-0- -0- -0-
<u>Division</u> 1728 - Crown Ice Rin	nk		
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities Other Charges Capital Oulay	449,400 231,400 90,900 29,100 5,100	449,400 231,400 90,900 29,100 5,100	-0- -0- -0- -0-

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS FROM SOURCES OTHER

	AMOUNT BUDGETED	FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN TAXATION APPLIED AS SET FORTH UNDER THIS HEADING	TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION
Division 1732 - Sports Leag	ues		
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities Other Charges	42,600 64,800 15,600 2,400	42,600 64,800 15,600 2,400	-0- -0- -0- -0-
<u>Division</u> 1734 - Aquatic Cam	p		
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities	23,100 900 3,200	23,100 900 3,200	-0- -0- -0-
<u>Division</u> 1736 - Indoor Tenni	S		
Contractual Services Commodities <u>Division</u> 1737 - School-Based	45,700 100	45,700 100	-0- -0-
	routh Sports		
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities Other Charges	108,800 20,400 8,200 4,700	108,800 20,400 8,200 4,700	-0- -0- -0- -0-
Division 1741 - Club Activities	& Classes		
Contractual Services	7,200	7,200	-0-
<u>Division</u> 1742 - Special Progra	ams		
Personal Services Contractual Services Commodities	11,900 3,000 2,000	-0- -0- -0-	11,900 3,000 2,000

ESTIMATED RECEIPTS